Ver: 1.1
May 05, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 1
G9161Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
400mA High PSRR, LDO Regulators
Features

and low dropout linear regulator that comes in a
SOT-89, SOT-223, TO-252 and SOP-8 with Power
PAD package. The supply current at no-load is 90µA.
Operating voltage range is from 2.50V to 5.50V. The
over-current protection limit is set at 550mA typical. An
over- temperature protection circuit is built-in in the
Device to prevent thermal overload.
The output voltage range is from 1.2V to 5.0V.
Ordering Information
ORDER
NUMBER MARKING VOLTAGE TEMP.
RANGE
PACKAGE
(Pb free)
G9161-120T25U 9161AA 1.2V -40°C~ +85°C SOT-89
G9161-120T45U 9161-120 1.2V -40°C~ +85°C TO-252
G9161-120T65U 9161-120 1.2V -40°C~ +85°C SOT-223
G9161-120F1U 9161AA 1.2V -40°C~ +85°C SOP-8 (FD)
For other output voltage, please contact us at sales@gmt.com.tw
Note: T2: SOT-89, T4: TO-252, T6: SOT-223, F1: SOP-8 (FD)
      5: Bonding Code
U: Tape & Reel

G9161
7
NC/GND
NC/GND
GND
NC/GND
Note: Recommend connecting the Thermal Pad to the GND for excellent power dissipation.
Ver: 1.1
May 16, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 2
G9161Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Selector Guide
ORDER NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) MARKING
G9161-120T25U 1.20 9161AA
G9161-130T25U 1.30 9161AB
G9161-140T25U 1.40 9161AC
G9161-150T25U 1.50 9161AD
G9161-160T25U 1.60 9161AE
G9161-170T25U 1.70 9161AF
G9161-180T25U 1.80 9161AG
G9161-190T25U 1.90 9161AH
G9161-200T25U 2.00 9161AI
G9161-210T25U 2.10 9161AJ
G9161-220T25U 2.20 9161AK
G9161-230T25U 2.30 9161AL
G9161-240T25U 2.40 9161AM
G9161-250T25U 2.50 9161AN
G9161-260T25U 2.60 9161AO
G9161-270T25U 2.70 9161AP
G9161-280T25U 2.80 9161AQ
G9161-285T25U 2.85 9161AR
G9161-290T25U 2.90 9161AS
G9161-300T25U 3.00 9161AT
G9161-310T25U 3.10 9161AU
G9161-315T25U 3.15 9161AV
G9161-320T25U 3.20 9161AW
G9161-330T25U 3.30 9161AX
G9161-340T25U 3.40 9161AY
G9161-350T25U 3.50 9161AZ
G9161-360T25U 3.60 9161BA
G9161-370T25U 3.70 9161BB
G9161-380T25U 3.80 9161BC
G9161-390T25U 3.90 9161BD
G9161-400T25U 4.00 9161BE
G9161-410T25U 4.10 9161BF
G9161-420T25U 4.20 9161BG
G9161-430T25U 4.30 9161BH
G9161-440T25U 4.40 9161BI
G9161-450T25U 4.50 9161BJ
G9161-460T25U 4.60 9161BK
G9161-470T25U 4.70 9161BL
G9161-475T25U 4.75 9161BM
G9161-480T25U 4.80 9161BN
G9161-490T25U 4.90 9161BO
G9161-500T25U 5.00 9161BP
T2: SOT-89
Ver: 1.1
May 16, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 3
G9161Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Selector Guide
ORDER NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) MARKING
G9161-120T45U 1.20 9161-120
G9161-130T45U 1.30 9161-130
G9161-140T45U 1.40 9161-140
G9161-150T45U 1.50 9161-150
G9161-160T45U 1.60 9161-160
G9161-170T45U 1.70 9161-170
G9161-180T45U 1.80 9161-180
G9161-190T45U 1.90 9161-190
G9161-200T45U 2.00 9161-200
G9161-210T45U 2.10 9161-210
G9161-220T45U 2.20 9161-220
G9161-230T45U 2.30 9161-230
G9161-240T45U 2.40 9161-240
G9161-250T45U 2.50 9161-250
G9161-260T45U 2.60 9161-260
G9161-270T45U 2.70 9161-270
G9161-280T45U 2.80 9161-280
G9161-285T45U 2.85 9161-285
G9161-290T45U 2.90 9161-290
G9161-300T45U 3.00 9161-300
G9161-310T45U 3.10 9161-310
G9161-315T45U 3.15 9161-315
G9161-320T45U 3.20 9161-320
G9161-330T45U 3.30 9161-330
G9161-340T45U 3.40 9161-340
G9161-350T45U 3.50 9161-350
G9161-360T45U 3.60 9161-360
G9161-370T45U 3.70 9161-370
G9161-380T45U 3.80 9161-380
G9161-390T45U 3.90 9161-390
G9161-400T45U 4.00 9161-400
G9161-410T45U 4.10 9161-410
G9161-420T45U 4.20 9161-420
G9161-430T45U 4.30 9161-430
G9161-440T45U 4.40 9161-440
G9161-450T45U 4.50 9161-450
G9161-460T45U 4.60 9161-460
G9161-470T45U 4.70 9161-470
G9161-475T45U 4.75 9161-475
G9161-480T45U 4.80 9161-480
G9161-490T45U 4.90 9161-490
G9161-500T45U 5.00 9161-500
T4: TO-252
Ver: 1.1
May 16, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 4
G9161Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Selector Guide
ORDER NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) MARKING
G9161-120T65U 1.20 9161-120
G9161-130T65U 1.30 9161-130
G9161-140T65U 1.40 9161-140
G9161-150T65U 1.50 9161-150
G9161-160T65U 1.60 9161-160
G9161-170T65U 1.70 9161-170
G9161-180T65U 1.80 9161-180
G9161-190T65U 1.90 9161-190
G9161-200T65U 2.00 9161-200
G9161-210T65U 2.10 9161-210
G9161-220T65U 2.20 9161-220
G9161-230T65U 2.30 9161-230
G9161-240T65U 2.40 9161-240
G9161-250T65U 2.50 9161-250
G9161-260T65U 2.60 9161-260
G9161-270T65U 2.70 9161-270
G9161-280T65U 2.80 9161-280
G9161-285T65U 2.85 9161-285
G9161-290T65U 2.90 9161-290
G9161-300T65U 3.00 9161-300
G9161-310T65U 3.10 9161-310
G9161-315T65U 3.15 9161-315
G9161-320T65U 3.20 9161-320
G9161-330T65U 3.30 9161-330
G9161-340T65U 3.40 9161-340
G9161-350T65U 3.50 9161-350
G9161-360T65U 3.60 9161-360
G9161-370T65U 3.70 9161-370
G9161-380T65U 3.80 9161-380
G9161-390T65U 3.90 9161-390
G9161-400T65U 4.00 9161-400
G9161-410T65U 4.10 9161-410
G9161-420T65U 4.20 9161-420
G9161-430T65U 4.30 9161-430
G9161-440T65U 4.40 9161-440
G9161-450T65U 4.50 9161-450
G9161-460T65U 4.60 9161-460
G9161-470T65U 4.70 9161-470
G9161-475T65U 4.75 9161-475
G9161-480T65U 4.80 9161-480
G9161-490T65U 4.90 9161-490
G9161-500T65U 5.00 9161-500
T6: SOT-223
Ver: 1.1
May 16, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833
 5
G9161Global Mixed-mode Technology Inc.
Selector Guide
ORDER NUMBER OUTPUT VOLTAGE (V) MARKING
G9161-120F1U 1.20 9161AA
G9161-130 F1U 1.30 9161AB
G9161-140 F1U 1.40 9161AC
G9161-150 F1U 1.50 9161AD
G9161-160 F1U 1.60 9161AE
G9161-170 F1U 1.70 9161AF
G9161-180 F1U 1.80 9161AG
G9161-190 F1U 1.90 9161AH
G9161-200 F1U 2.00 9161AI
G9161-210 F1U 2.10 9161AJ
G9161-220F1U 2.20 9161AK
G9161-230F1U 2.30 9161AL
G9161-240F1U 2.40 9161AM
G9161-250F1U 2.50 9161AN
G9161-260F1U 2.60 9161AO
G9161-270F1U 2.70 9161AP
G9161-280F1U 2.80 9161AQ
G9161-285F1U 2.85 9161AR
G9161-290F1U 2.90 9161AS
G9161-300 F1U 3.00 9161AT
G9161-310 F1U 3.10 9161AU
G9161-315 F1U 3.15 9161AV
G9161-320 F1U 3.20 9161AW
G9161-330 F1U 3.30 9161AX
G9161-340 F1U 3.40 9161AY
G9161-350 F1U 3.50 9161AZ
G9161-360 F1U 3.60 9161BA
G9161-370 F1U 3.70 9161BB
G9161-380 F1U 3.80 9161BC
G9161-390 F1U 3.90 9161BD
G9161-400 F1U 4.00 9161BE
G9161-410 F1U 4.10 9161BF
G9161-420 F1U 4.20 9161BG
G9161-430 F1U 4.30 9161BH
G9161-440 F1U 4.40 9161BI
G9161-450 F1U 4.50 9161BJ
G9161-460 F1U 4.60 9161BK
G9161-470 F1U 4.70 9161BL
G9161-475 F1U 4.75 9161BM
G9161-480 F1U 4.80 9161BN
G9161-490 F1U 4.90 9161BO
G9161-500 F1U 5.00 9161BP
F1: SOP-8 (FD)
Ver: 1.1
May 16, 2006
 TEL: 886-3-5788833